Lenco

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
MODE D'EMPLOI
BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING

DVL-3273BK

KLEURENTELEVISIE MET AFSTANDSBEDIENING
COLOR TELEVISION WITH REMOTE CONTROL
FARBFERNSEHEN MIT FERNBEDIENUNG
TVACORES COMCONTROLO REMOTO

TELEVISEUR COULEUR A TELECOMMANDE
LCD TV MED FJERNBETJENING
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A VESA WALL MOUNT MEASUREMENTS
B Hole Pattern w H . w
Sizes (mm) 75 75
/ H
C Screw Sizes /"
min. (mm) 5 \\
D Length (X) \
max. (mm) 8
E Thread (Y) M4
A B C D E
English VESA WALL MOUNT MEASUREMENTS Hole Pattern Sizes (mm) Screw Sizes Length (X) Thread (Y)
Deutsch MASSANGABEN FUR VESA-WANDMONTAGE Log (mm) SchraubengrdR Linge (¥) Gewinde (Y)
Frangais DIMENSIONS DU SUPPORT DE FIXATION MURALE VESA Dimensions des modeéles de trous de montage (mm) Dimensions des vis Longueur (X) Filetage (Y)
Italiano i llazione a parete VESA Dimensioni schema foro (mm) Dimensioni vite Lunghezza (X) |Filettatura (Y)
Portugués | MEDIGOES DE MONTAGEM MURAL VESA Dimensges do molde de furagio (mm) Tamanhos do parafuso Compri (X) |RoscaY)
Espafiol MEDIDAS DEL MONTAJE DE PARED VESA Tamafios de patron para agujero (mm) Tamafios de tornillo Longitud (X) Rosca (Y)
Tiirkge VESA DUVARA MONTAJ APARATI OLCULERI Agtlacak Delik Olciileri (mm) Vida Olgileri Uzunluk (X) Viizey (Y)
EMnvik DAIASTAZEIS BAZHS TOIXOY VESA MeyéBn oxfuatog onwv (mm) Meyéfn BLbwv Mikog (X) Inefpwpa (Y)
Polski WYMIARY DO MONTAZU NASCIENNEGO VESA Rozmiary szablonu otwordw (mm) Rozmiary wkretow Dlugosé (X) Gwint (Y)
Cestina ROZMERY DRZAKU NA ZED VESA Rozméry velikosti dér (mm) Rozméry éroubli Délka (X) Zavit Y)
Magyar VESA FALI TARTO MERETEK Lyukak méretének ) Csavar méret Hossz (X) Menet (Y)
myéné MASURATORI SUPORT PERETE VESA Dimensiuni tipar gaura (mm) Dimensiuni suruburi Lungime (X) Filet (V)
|Svenska VESA VAGGMONTERINGSMATT Hélmo lear (mm) Skruvstorlekar Lingd (X) Tréd (Y)
|Nederlands VESA WANDMONTAGE METINGEN Grootte booropening (mm) Schroefgroote Lengte (X) Draad ()
[Suomi VESA-SEINAASENNUKSEN MITAT ikakuvion koot (mm) ink Pituus 3] Kierre [Y)
Norsk VESA VEGGMONTERINGSMAL Hullmgnster stgrrelser (mm) Ske Lengde (x) Trad (Y)
Dansk VESA VEGMONTERINGS-MAL Hulmgnster-starrelser (mm) Skr Lengde(X) Trad (Y)
Pycckuit PA3MEPbI HACTEHHOTO KPEM/IEHMA VESA Pasmepbl CHCTeMsl OTBEPCTHIA Pa3vepbl BHTOB [nnra(X) Pe3vha (V)
Genapyckan | AMEPbI HACLIEHHATA MALIABAHHA VESA Tamepbl cicTambl 3ATyNiH Mamepbl BikToy Taywoits (X) Pasbba (Y)
MaKeAOHCKN |MEPKI 3A MOHTMPARE HA SIA 34, BECA” Llema Ha ronemuHM Ha Aynkara (Mm) TonemuHa Ha wpaor Jlonwma (X) Hasoj (Y)
YKpaiHCbKa |PO3MIPY HACTIHHOTO KPIMIEHHS VESA BiacraHb mix 0TBOpaMH, MM Po3mipy reukTis [losxuta (X) Tjamerp pizb6u (Y)
Srpski DIMENZIJE VESA ZIDNOG NOSACA Dimenzije Sablona za busenje Dimenzije zavrtnjeva Dutina (X) Navoj (Y)
Slovenci ROZMERY DRZIAKA NA STENU VESA Rozmery velkosti dier (mm) Rozmery skrutiek Ditka (X) Zivit )
Slovenscina | MERE STENSKEGA NOSILCA VESA Velikosti vzorca lukenj (mm) Velikosti vijakov Dolfina (X) Navoj (Y)
Hrvatski VESA MJERE ZIDNOG DRZACA Velicine uzorka otvora (mm) Velicine vijka Dutina (X) Navoji(Y)
Bosanski | DIMENZUE VESA ZIDNOG NOSACA Dimenzje $ablona za buenje Dimenczije vijaka Dutina (X) Navgj (¥)
Bbnrapcku |PA3MEPY 3A KOMEKT 3A MOHTANK HA CTEHA VESA Pa3smepy Ha 080pa (mm) Pasmep Ha 6o [onmrat (X) Pesfa (Y)
Lietuviy VESA TVIRTINIMO PRIE SIENOS MATAVIMAI Angos $ablono dydis (mm) Varity dydis Ilgis (X) Sriegis (Y)
LatvieSu VESA SIENAS STIPRINAJUMA IZMERI Caurumu §ablona izmérs (mm) Skriivju izméri Garums (X) Vitne (V)
Eesti VESA SEINALE KINNITAMISE MOODUD Kruvi suuruse mat (mm) Kruvi suurus Krgus(x) Keere (Y)
Shqip PERMASAT E NJESISE SE MONTIMIT NE MUR VESA Madhésité modele té vrimave (mm) Madhésité e vidhave Gjatésia (X) Filetimi (Y)
@ Sl ol VESA i (1) 5l oot G ol (4) g (f)d
My VESA 2100 10 %0 Ama [pa it (n"n) 0N niman 91 090 7T (X) e (Y)>mn
o VESA s JLal 6.8 81 (s o) Py 5550 5o 281 g 4 X Jsb )6y




Lenco

EU - DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, the undersigned,

Company Lenco Benelux B.V.
Address, City Thermiekstraat 1A, 6361 HB Nuth
Country The Netherlands
Declare under our sole responsibility as the facturer that the following product:
Product description / Intended use Television
Name / model Lenco DVL-3273BK

Conforms to the essential requirements of the European Union. The object of the declaration is in conformity with
the relevant European Union harmonised legislation:

EN 62368-1:2014 + A11 :2017

2014/53/EU (RED art3.1a) | £\ e 29192020

EN 55032:2015+A1:2020+A11:2020
EN 55035:2017+A11:2020

EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019

EN 61000-3-3:2013+A1:2019

ETSI EN 301 489 - 1V.2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489 - 17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

2014/53/EU (RED art 3.1b)

EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

ETSI EN 303 340 V1.1.2 (2016-09)
ETSI EN 301 893 V2.1.1 (2017-05)
ETSI EN 303 372-2 V1.1.1 (2016-04)

Type: Frequency range:
WiFi 2402 ~ 2480 MHz
Bluetooth 5150 ~ 5725 MHz
2402 ~ 2480 MHz
2014/S3/EU (REDart3.2) |y o 48,25~ 887.25 MHz (PAL BG)

49.75 ~ 855.25 MHz (PAL DK)
49,75 ~ 855.25 MHz (SECAM DK)
49.75 ~ 887.25 MHz (PAL1)

114 ~ 858 MHz (DVB-V)

177.5 ~ 858 MHz (DVB-T(2))

950 ~ 2150 MGz DVB-5(2))

2009/125/EC (ErP) (EU) No 2019/2021
2011/65/EU + (EU) 2015/863
(ROHS)
Drawn up in | Nuth
Date | 28 mMarch 2022

G\SHM I

Peter Bruls
Compliance Officer

Name and position













50639580
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